PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory A Harrison	06/08/2010
Thomas Wonneberger	06/08/2010
Jason Smith	06/03/2010
David S Maynard	06/11/2010
Eric W Worden	06/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code: 20817		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12819574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)264-8455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

407.926.7723 Phone:

Email: cqm@patentorlando.com Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE Q. MCLEOD

Address Line 1: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, PA

Address Line 2: 390 N. ORANGE AVE, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOCK 11711-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine McLeod

PATENT

REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0943

501210485

Total Attachments: 4

source=IS-00203-assignment-pto#page1.tif source=IS-00203-assignment-pto#page2.tif source=IS-00203-assignment-pto#page3.tif source=IS-00203-assignment-pto#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0944

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Gregory A. Harrison, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2763 Running Springs Loop, Oviedo, FL 32765;

Thomas Wonneberger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8215 Sun Spring Cir., Unit 23, Orlando, FL 32825;

Jason Tr Smith, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 948 Club Sylvan Dr., Apt G, Orlando, FL 32825;

David S. Maynard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1514 Cristalli Court, Orlando, FL 32828; and

Eric W. Worden, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12601 Maribou Circle, Orlando, FL 32828

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in REAL-TIME INTELLIGENT VIRTUAL CHARACTERS WITH LEARNING CAPABILITIES, for which an application for United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith under Docket No. <u>IS-00203</u>; and

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and delivery any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of patents and Trademarks to issue Letter Patent to said corporation.

- } -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Date: 6/8/2010State of Fbyida

County of Orange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 8th day of Tune, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

VALERIE R SHEA-ZABELLA My Commission Expires <u>missio</u>

EXPIRES October 02, 2011 "toridaNetron/Scrvica.com

Date: 6/8/10

Thomas Wonneberger

State of Florida

County of Orange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Eth day of Twe. 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION # DD721123 EXPIRES October 02, 2011 Proridationary Service com

-2-

Assignment Docket No. IS-00203

Date: 6-3-20/0	Local Life
	Jason Tr Smith
State of Florida	
County of Grange	
	the above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the <u>3</u> day of <u>here.</u> , 2010.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Flexide
	My Commission Explicitly Volence of SHEA ZABELLA 137 COMMISSION # DD72112 EXPIRES October 02, 2011
Date:	David S. Maynard
State of Florida	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of Orange	
	the above-identified individual and acknowledged the extra and deed on the 1/40 day of Trans., 2010.
	Yden R. Drejtelle
	Notary Public in and for the State of Florido
	My Commission Expires: VALERES R SHEA-ZABELLA VALERES R SHEA-ZABELLA ANY COMMISSION # DD721123 EXPIRES October 02, 2011

Assignment Docket No. IS-00203

Date: //WU	June	94	7th, 2010	Trevellan-
		1		Eric W. Worden

State of Forda
County of Orange

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the August of June, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Fkode

My Commission Expires: 10 62 2011

VALURIE R SHEA-ZABELLA
NY COMMISSION # DD721123
EXPIRES October 02, 2011